MAXIMUM RATINGS: (TA=25°C) SYMBOL  UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 100 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 100 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 70 V
Average Forward Current (TL=90°C) IO 10 A
Peak Forward Surge Current, tp=8.3ms IFSM 300 A
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature TJ, Tstg -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance (Note 1) ΘJL 10 °C/W
Thermal Resistance (Note 1) ΘJA 23 °C/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IR VR=100V  15 150 μA
IR VR=100V, TA=125°C  15  mA
BVR IR=0.5mA 100   V
VF IF=5.0A  530  mV
VF IF=5.0A, TA=125°C  450  mV
VF IF=10A  645 680 mV
VF IF=10A, TA=125°C  540  mV
CJ VR=4.0V, f=1.0MHz  610  pF
CTLSH10-100L
SURFACE MOUNT SILICON
LOW VF
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
DESCRIPTION:
The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CTLSH10-100L is a
high performance 10 Amp silicon Schottky rectifier
designed for applications requiring high current, energy
efficiency and a low profile package.
MARKING CODE: CSH10100
APPLICATIONS:
• DC-DC output rectification
• Reverse polarity protection
• Power management
FEATURES:
• Low forward voltage, VF=645mV TYP @ 10A
• Low reverse leakage current, IR=15μA TYP @ 100V
• Low profile 1.2mm MAX package height
Notes: (1) FR-4 epoxy PCB with 25cm2 copper pad area.
TLM364 CASE
R1 (4-April 2013)
www.centra lsemi .com
CTLSH10-100L
SURFACE MOUNT SILICON
LOW VF
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
TLM364 CASE - MECHANICAL OUTLINE
LEAD CODE:
1) Anode
2) Anode
3) Cathode
MARKING CODE: CSH10100
SUGGESTED MOUNTING PADS
(Dimensions in mm)
www.centra lsemi .com
R1 (4-April 2013)
CTLSH10-100L
SURFACE MOUNT SILICON
LOW VF
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
R1 (4-April 2013)
www.centra lsemi .com
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ООО  «НИОКРсистемс»  -  это  оперативные  поставки  широкого
спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и импортного
производства  напрямую  от  производителей  и  с  крупнейших
мировых  складов.  Реализуемая  нашей  компанией  продукция
насчитывает более полумиллиона наименований.
Благодаря  этому  наша  компания  предлагает  к  поставке
практически  не  ограниченный  ассортимент  компонентов  как
оптовыми, мелкооптовыми партиями, так и в розницу.
Благодаря развитой сети поставщиков, помогаем в поиске и
приобретении  экзотичных  или  снятых  с  производства
компонентов.
Наша компания это:
 Гарантия качества поставляемой продукции
 Широкий ассортимент
 Минимальные сроки поставок
 Техническая поддержка
 Подбор комплектации
 Индивидуальный подход
 Гибкое ценообразование
 Работаем по 275 ФЗ
ООО «НИОКР СИТЕМС»
Москва, 125362, Россия, ул.
Вишневая, д. 9, к. 1, Блок 104 а и
104 в
Телефон: 8 (495) 268-14-82
Email: n@nsistems.ru
ИНН: 7735154786
ОГРН: 1167746717709